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Destination Analysts.is-a=market research-company that offers_:
businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding /ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl analysis and economic_ forecasts.

Clients seek us out for unique and more deeply thoughttul
analysis, our actionable storytelling ‘of data, high quality ano
defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to
research methodo\og|es
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANK YOU

so much to our clients and partners who have

Destination ¢Analysts


https://destination-analysts-coronavirus-travel-sentiment-index-report.square.site/
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Research Overview & Methodology

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions

sample of adult American travelers in each of

four U.S. regiOnS WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST
* Designed to track traveler sentiment and b R \

generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 15 data (fielded June 19-21) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

Destination ¢ Analysts
DO YOUR RESEARCH



The data and findings presented here are tfrom our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted or influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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@CBSNEWS

2,256,035 119,741

Confirmed cases in US. Deaths in US.

= N heélth Food Fitness Wellness Parenting Vital Signs
Florida reports record of more than 4,000 new - ) o ] i
COVID-19 cases Arizonans see big jump in coronavirus

Covid-19 in the U.S. by State and Territory — cases, but don't see reason to wear masks

As of June 21, 2020, 7:33 AM PDT ' By Kyung Lah and Steve Almasy, CNN

{4

B Decreasing by more than 10% = 5-10  0-5 Increasing 0-5% 5-10 © 10-15 ™ 15-20 (® Updated 9:56 PM ET, Fri June 19, 2020

W 20-25 W 25% or more . A
Flonda on Saturday reported 4,049 new coronavirus cases, another consecutive single-day

Change in daily new cases |SESl| BRSNS record increase in cases. The number of statewide infections has surged to at least 93797, SI‘Z\RI\?B’EV’{/?IUS

| GLOBALLY
TOTAL CASES

8,959,321
DEATHS
457,190

|_IN THE UNITED STATES
TOTAL CASES

2,209,930
DEATHS
118,894

CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC

AZ SEES RECORD CASES IN A SINGLE DAY: 3246 NEW CASES | CAN
DOW 208.64
THE LEAD
ﬁ - Source: CNN
-Hza:%i%" | BGU EMP AS VI [ 4% Hear from residents not wearing masks as Arizona's Covid-19 cases rise 03:12

Notes: Change in daily news cases is calculated with a seven-day rolling average (data as of June 20).
State figures may not reflect repatriated patients from the Diamond Princess cruise ship or those
evacuated from Wuhan, China.

Tempe, Arizona (CNN) — Walking along the streets this week in Tempe, Arizona, it was rare to
see anyone wearing a mask.

Patrons at a bar packed the entire space, as if the pandemic had suddenly dissipated. This
despite the news that the state is one of the growing coronavirus hotspots in the country.

The Arizona Department of Health Sciences on Friday announced there were 3,246 new Covid-
19 cases, a record number reported on one day.

& EVAMARIE UZCATEGUGetty Images US HEALTH- VRUS - TOURISM -ECONOMY tounsm-health- epdesme  asandemic



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3)
U.S. travel destinations (if any) that
have been most talked about as
places with coronavirus issues?

(Base: Wave 15: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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New York
Florida
California
Texas
Arizona

Los Angeles
Seattle

New Orleans
New Jersey
Las Vegas
Washington
Chicago
Miami

San Francisco

Hawaii

14.5%

11.3%

8.8%

8.2%

7.2%

7.2%

6.7%

B .2
- B
B 5 7%
B 2.9%
B 2.9%

0% 10% 20%

31.1%

30%

40%

49.1%

50%

60%

70%

74.9%

80%



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Arizona Trending Upward Florida Trending Upward

20% 60%

18%

50% 49.1%

16%

14%
40%

12% 11.3%

10% 30%
8%
20%
6%

0
4% 10%

1.9% 1.
2% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9% 0 8% 0.9% o
0.5% 0.4% ' ©7%005% 0.4% 0.4%

o

0% 0%
March March March April 3- April  April  April May 1-3 May 8- May 15-May 22-May 29- June 5- June June March March March April ~ April  April  April  May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 5 10-12 17-19 24-26 10 17 24 31 7 12-14 19-21 13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. travel destinations (if any) that have been most talked about as places
Destination ¢ Analysts with coronavirus issues? (Base: Wave 15: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT 50.6% of
MONTH, how (lf.at all) do you Get much worse 10.0% trgvelers expect
expect the severity of things to

get worse. Last
week this was
40.6% at 47.7%

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select

one) Get worse

In the next month the

coronavirus situation will Neither worsen nor get better 29.6%

19.8% of

Get better
travelers expect

14.7%

(Base: Wave 15: All respondents, 1,205 completed

surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) things to
get better. Last

5.1% week this was
at 21.5%

Get much better

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5,
10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24,
29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21 2020)

Question: In the NEXT 80% , | | | -
° o r
MONTH, how (if at all) do you | ! ! | V\(/? €
i ==\\/Orse
expect the severity of 70% / | : : :
the coronavirus situation in the l l | |
. | | | I
United States to change? 0% ! ! | Re-opening .
(Select one) | | ! begins !
| I I | “Worse” or
"0 I I | | “Much worse”
In the next month the : : : :
coronavirus situation will l l l |
40% | —— | I
| I |
| |
I I
o : | :
| | ! \ / !
I I «“ ”
/) e e
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, | | I ucn petier
1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, \ : I |
1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. 10% : : :
I I I
I I I
I I I

0% i R j
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT 80% o
MONTH, how (if at all) do you . -Sitter
expect the severity of 70% L IVorse
the coronavirus situation in the N
United States to change? 0% |

I

(Select one)
“Worse” or

|
|
50% I «“ ”
In the next month the : Much worse
coronavirus situation will . :
i |
|
|
30% I
|
|
20% “Better” or

(4 /4
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, Much better

1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. 10%
Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5,
10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24,
29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21 2020)

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21

0%
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Personal Health Concerns

30%
Question: Thinking about the 69.7%, up from

current coronavirus situation, in 68.2 % last week.

general, HOW CONCERNED 2%
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about | \

Wave 15 (June 19-21)

contracting the virus? (Please 20%
answer using the scale below) 16.9% 17.1% 17.6%
15%
(Base: Wave 15 data. All respondents, 11.4%
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 10% 929 2.99%
June 19-21, 2020)
so 4.8% 4.8% 4.19%
3.1%
» I
0 - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral - 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the 30%
. . : 74.9%, up from 73.1 % last week
current coronavirus situation,

in general, how concerned are Wave 15 (June 19-21) l—‘—\

you about your FRIENDS OR =
FAMILY contracting the

virus? (Please answer using 20%
the scale below)

21.9%

18.0%

15.0%

15%

(Base: Wave 15 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 10.2%
June 19-21, 2020) 10%

11.7%

8.4%

4.6%

o7 3.4%
° 2.8%

2.0% 2.0%

0%

O - Not at all 2 3 4 5 - Neutral — 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned

pMite

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Ratio of Concerned to Unconcerned Travelers: Safety

Personal Safety
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

7.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

Up this week to 3.7
travelers concerned

6.0
55 to every 1 traveler
. 1N\s:2 who is not
4 4.4
4.4 42 an
\ 35 35 3 3.7
3. 6 travelers 39

concerned to every 1
traveler who was not

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June lJune

13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-

19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-1419-21

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU
PERSONALLY about contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

Destination ¢ Analysts

Safety of Friends and Relatives
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

12.0

10.0

8.0

6.0

4.0

2.0

0.0

10.3 Up this week to 5 travelers
concerned to every 1 traveler
who is not

10 travelers
concerned to
every 1 traveler
who was not

Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15,

DO YOUR RESEARCH

20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21, 2020)



Concerns About Personal Finances

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 15 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
June 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Wave 15 (June 19-21)

9.8%

O - Not at all
concerned

3.6%

1

5.6%

2

4.4%

3

17.5%

2.6%

4

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

56.5%, down from 59.1 % last week

l—‘—\

14.6%
13.7%
12.5%
8.4%
“““| 75%%

6 7 8 9 10 -
Extremely
concerned



Concerns About National Economy

50%

Question: Thinking about the 459
current coronavirus situation,

. 83.9% this week,
how concerned are you about the *°*  Wave 15 (June 19-21) ’

down from 84.2% last week

impact it may have on the 350
NATIONAL ECONOMY? —
30%
26.8%
25%
) 20.1%
(Base: Wave 15 data. All respondents, 20% .
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected .
June 19-21, 2020) 15% 12.9%
0 9.3%
10% 7.5%
> 2.3%
1.7% 0 * 0 (o)
0.5% 1.0% 1.3%
oy, ———
O - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral - 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
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Ratio of Concerned to Unconcerned Travelers: Economic Concerns

Personal Finances National Economy

Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale
6.0 30.0

Now only 2.2
>4 y Now 12+ travelers
travelers concerned 25.1
5.0 25.0 concerned to every 1
to every 1 traveler ,
. traveler who is not
who is not
4.0 20.0
2.8 5+ travelers
3.0 concerned to every 15.0
1 traveler who was . - 2.2
2.0 not 10.0
25 travelers
concerned to every 1
1.0 5.0 traveler who was not
0.0 0.0
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June
13-1520-22 27-29 3-5 10-1217-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-1419-21 13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21
Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below) impact it may have on the NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15,
Destination ¢ Ana lyStS 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21, 2020)
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Wave 15)

Wave 15 (Collected June 19-21)

Question: At this Traveling on a cruise line  [ESRZo N oS
moment, how safe would Intercity b%IS travel (Greyhound, Bolt, Megabus, etc.) A i cEeeeeeees

Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour [ e
you feel doing each type Sporting events - Large venue  IZ0 UGS TG
of travel activity? Attending a conference or convention G e

Go toacasino  [EZES S

(Base: Wave 15 data. All Traveling outside the United States  [EN22:0% G0
respondents, 1,205 Attending a performance (music show, theater, movie, etc.) 272 g
completed surveys. Data Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK) GG e
collected June 19-21, 2020) Sporting events - Small venue NG

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Visiting a museum, aquarium, indoor attraction
Traveling for business reasons

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting amuse. park, zoo, parks, outdoor attractions

Dining in a restaurant

Staying in a hotel
B Somewhat unsafe

Going shopping
M Very unsafe

Visiting friends and relatives

Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation (biking, hiking, etc.)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

DestinationQAnalysts
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-15 Comparison)

e==\/larch 13-15

Non-team Taking a road Visiting friends

100%

—May 8-10
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

outdoor
recreation
(biking, hiking,
etc.)
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trip

——March 20-22

—May 15-17

——March 27-29

—May 22-24

and relatives

April 3-5 —April 10-12 —April 17-19 —April 24-26 —May 1-3
—May 29-31 June 5-7 e==]une 12-14 e oJune 19-21

Wave #15 \

\ % Somewhat unsafe
Wave #1 or Very unsafe

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?

Going
shopping

Staying in a
hotel

Dining in a Visiting a Visiting an  Traveling for Travelingona Attendinga Attendinga Traveling  Travelingon a
restaurant museum, amusement business commercial conference or performance outside the cruise line
aquarium, park, zoo, reasons airline convention (music show, United States
landmarks or gardens, parks theater,
other indoor or other movie, etc.)
attraction outdoor

attractions



Perceived Safety of Road Trips + Dining in Restaurants

Road Trips Dining in Restaurants

100% 100%

==\/ery unsafe or somewhat unsafe
==\/ery unsafe or somewhat unsafe
90% 90%

==\/ery safe or safe
==\/ery safe or safe Y

80% 80% 75.6% 75.7%
R . 73.5%
e-openin
70% P . & 70%
begins
60% ‘ 60%
50% 47.0% 53.8% 50%
i 45.2%44.8% 3 A —  51.0%
48.4% 9.3%
39.7% 46.39
40% 4. 896777 C 40% 36.8
(o)
9.3%33.3% o 37
 35.29 , 79 o 34.00
30% 28 ’ 33.0% 628.7% 0 30% 3.8%34.0
30.5%30.2% 4.1%24.9%
2199
20% 20% 0319 24.1%
% 13.4% 15-9%
9 10% 12.7% 4%
10% 1L4% o 1o, 10.4%
0% 0%
March March March April April April April May May May May May June June June MarchMarchMarch April April April April May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21
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Perceived Safety on Commercial Airlines

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

==\/ery unsafe or somewhat unsafe

78.1%
74.4%

64.336

17.1%

1.4% 10.1%

March March March
13-15 20-22 27-29
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80.8%

8.8%

April
3-5

80.0%

5.0%
71.9%

11.9% 13.3%
. (o}

8.9%

April  April  April
10-12 17-19 24-26

71.0%

14.2%

May
1-3

67.8%

15.0%

May
8-10

=\/ery safe or safe

67.4%

16.7%

May

67.8%

16.9%

May

62.1% 61.2% 61.0%

19.4% 21.9% 20.7%

May June June June

15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21




Perceived Safety at Sporting Events

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Sporting Events — Large Venue

==\/ery unsafe or somewhat unsafe = ==Safe or Very safe

100%

0,
83.9% 0%

80.8%

5.9% 80%
74.3% 73 2y, 0
> 72.2% 72.6% 70.5% 70.6% 70.7%

70%

60%

5X 50%

40%
30%

(o)
15.8% 17-3% 1c 30/ 15.6% 20%

12.8% 12.5%
9.1% 9.9% 10.2% 9.8% 0

6.4% 10%

0%

March March March April April April May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21
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Sporting Events — Small Venue

em=\/ery unsafe or somewhat unsafe =~ ==Safe or Very safe

81.9%

62.7% g1 79, 63.2%63.3%

3X

17.0% 19.5%20.1% 18.8%20-0%
U7

13.9%13.9% 12-2%

10 1%11.8%

7.3%

March March March April April April May May May May May June June June
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21



State of Mind: Returning to Travel

Question: When it comes to
getting back out and traveling
again, which best describes your
current state of mind? (Select one)

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)
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50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

H May 29-31 W June 5-7
21.0%
13.5%
I 1 I I I
I'm already I'm ready to
traveling travel, with no
hesitations

B June 19-21
29.4%

I'm ready to
travel, but feel
some hesitation

26.3%

| need a little

| 23|3%

49.6%

| need a lot more

more time to be time to be ready

ready to travel

to travel



Travel Activities to Avoid Post Coronavirus

Cruises 59.6%

Question: Do you expect that you will
avoid any of the following in the SIX

Crowded destinations 57.3%

(6) MONTH period immediately after casinos | 50-9%
the coronavirus situation is resolved?? Intercity bus travel (Greyhound, Bolt, Megabus, etc.) _ 50.7%
The areas hardest hit by coronavirus _ 50.1%
(Base: Respondents who plan to take a leisure Intercity travel by train (e.g., AMTRAK) _ 46.8%
trip this year, 800 completed surveys. Data Specific foreign destinations _ 46.0%
collected June 19-21, 2020)
Places with sanitary or hygiene issues _ 45.6%
Attending conferences or conventions _ 44.8%
Air travel _ 35.4%
Specific US destinations _ 31.0%
Youth/amateur sporting events _ 30.0%
Destinations that were slow to put social distancing measures into place _ 27.3%
Cities and urban areas _ 22.3%
All travel. Period. - 7.3%
NoNE oF THESE [N 6.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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A Return to Normalcy. What Does That Mean?

Question: In your mind,

which of the following will

need to happen before you An effective vaccine is developed
feel things have returned
back to a normalcy you are
comfortable with? (Select
all that apply)

60.9%

Deaths from the virus drop significantly 41.8%

Social distancing and good hygiene become the norm 39.6%
All businesses re-open and resume normal activity 31.3%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) Deaths from the virus stop completely - 28.4%

The Federal government declares the situation is over 17.9%

NONE OF THESE - We won't return to normal 6.9%
NONE OF THESE - We are already back to normal 3.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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v 1

KEY TAKEAWAYS

« With cases rising in several areas of the country,
Americans’ concerns about personalal or friends/family
contracting COVID-19 have increased and now half of
American travelers feel the coronavirus situation will
get worse in the US in the next month

- Americans’ perceived safety of various travel activities
worsened this week, returning to the levels they were
at 3 weeks ago

» The heightened anxiety has caused some to reverse
their travel readiness

« However, the increase in outbreaks has not appeared
to further rattle their sense of financial security, as
concerns about the virus’ impact on their personal
finances and the national economy decreased

 Fora majhority of Americans, significant advancements
against the virus will need to be made for the feeling
of normalcy to return



-
-
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Activities Essential/Very Important to Pre-Pandemic Lifestyle

Spending time with family 67.2%

Question: Thinking about the time

prior to the current Coronavirus
situation. Dining out in restaurants

Leisure travel 58.5%

41.7%

Outdoor activities or recreation 40.7%
Please tell us about the activities that

were important to your lifestyle.(Use

Hanging out with my friends 40.2%

Reading (books, newspapers, magazines) _ 32.7%
the scale below to express how
important each was to your lifestyle) Hosting friends at my home | 28.4%
Working out at a gym, fithess/yoga studio, etc. _ 28.1%
Gardening _ 25.6%

24.1%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed Attending concerts and music festivals
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Binge watching TV programs or movies 20.1%

% Essential or Very
16.9% important

16.6%

Spending time on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.)

Attending youth sporting events

Taking classes - learning 15.9%

Taking public transportation 15.1%

Partying - nightlife and clubs 13.0%

Dating 12.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Activities Partaken in the Past Month

Question: In the past month, which of | _

. Reading (books, newspapers, magazines) — 55.7%
the following have you personally
done? (Select all that apply) Spending time on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.) _ 50.1%

Binge watching TV programs or movies 48.7%

40.6%

Gardening
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Outdoor activities or recreation 35.6%

Dining out in restaurants 26.7%

Hanging out with my friends 23.7%

Hosting friends at my home 16.0%

12.1%

Taking classes - learning - 9.5%
Working out at a gym, fitness/yoga studio, etc. - 9.4%

Dating . 4.5%
Taking public transportation . 4.1%

Leisure travel

Attending youth sporting events . 3.6%
Partying - nightlife and clubs . 3.3%

Attending concerts and music festivals I 2.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Importance to Lifestyle versus Recent Activities Done

Pandemic
Question: In the past PAST Induced Leisure travel 121/_ 5:55;/%“
. . . . . A% ﬁ
MONTH, which of the Activity Deficit D 24 1% i
. Attending concerts and music festivals 2 4% 7o
following have you personally e Js 150
done? (Select a" that apply) Working out at a gym, fitness/yoga studio, etc. 9.4%
) Hanging out with my friends — 40.2%
Question: Please tell us 2374 o
« ege D
about the activities that were 1ing Ut in restaurants 26.7%
importa nt to your Attending youth sporting events ? 16.6%
lifestyle.(Use the scale below Hosting friends at my home I 28.4%
to express how important | | I 15.1% : :
h p . I.'pf X I ) Taking public transportation 4.1% % Essential or Very |mportant
eacn was 10 your lirestyie 0
Y y Partying - nightlife and clubs ?% 13.0%
Spending time with family _575/ 67.2%
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed o
: P 12.9%
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) Dating 4.5%
Taking classes - learning ﬂ 15.9%
- o N 40.7%
Outdoor activities or recreation 35 6%
o N 25.6%
Gardening 40.6%
- - DN 32.7%
Reading (books, newspapers, magazines) 55 79
Pandemic Binge watching TV programs or movies I 20.1% 48.7%
i i . i . 0, M i
.IerUCEd Spending time on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.) I 16.9% SR(??:/(Ing
Activity Surplus =

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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MONTH, which of the Activity Deficit D 24 1% i
. Attending concerts and music festivals 2 4% 7o
following have you personally e Js 150
done? (Select a" that apply) Working out at a gym, fitness/yoga studio, etc. 9.4%
) Hanging out with my friends — 40.2%
Question: Please tell us 2374 o
« ege D
about the activities that were 1ing Ut in restaurants 26.7%
importa nt to your Attending youth sporting events ? 16.6%
lifestyle.(Use the scale below Hosting friends at my home I 28.4%
to express how important | | I 15.1% : :
h p . I.'pf X I ) Taking public transportation 4.1% % Essential or Very |mportant
eacn was 10 your lirestyie 0
Y y Partying - nightlife and clubs ?% 13.0%
Spending time with family _575/ 67.2%
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed o
: P 12.9%
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) Dating 4.5%
Taking classes - learning ﬂ 15.9%
- o N 40.7%
Outdoor activities or recreation 35 6%
o N 25.6%
Gardening 40.6%
- - DN 32.7%
Reading (books, newspapers, magazines) 55 79
Pandemic Binge watching TV programs or movies I 20.1% 48.7%
i i . i . 0, M i
.IerUCEd Spending time on social media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.) I 16.9% SR(??:/(Ing
Activity Surplus =
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* Prior to the outbreak, leisure travel
was among Americans’ highest
lifestyle priorities—only behind
spending time with family.

« Americans have been busying
themselves with activities that tended
to be lower lifestyle priorities prior to
COVID-19, from gardening to social
media

« This may be indicative of pent up
demand that will be released at some
point(s) in time
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Month of Trip Cancellation

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

35%

] B March 13-15 ®mMarch20-22 mMarch27-29 mApril 3-5 m April 10-12 W April 17-19 W April 24-26 H May 1-3

30% B May 8-10 H May 15-17 May 22-24 1 May 29-31 M June 7-9 HJune 12-14 W June 19-21
25%
20% [
15%
10% I

O D i

. IIlII Illlllll | IIIllIIIII IlI LIl Hl'l TR || T

June July August September October November December Sometime in 2021

(Base: Cancelling trips, 292, 477, 506, 580, 623, 643, 582, 640, 605, 582, 554, 651, 616, 645 and 640 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12,
17-19, 24-26 May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 7-9, 12-14 and 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Upcoming Travel Plans

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

50%

1March 13-15 [1March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 m April 10-12 W April 17-19 W April 24-26 B May 1-3
H May 8-10 M May 15-17 B May 22-24 May 29-31 [1June 7-9 WJune 12-14 W June 19-21
40%
30% .
20% | - . . . . i
June July August September October November December | have no plans to travel
in 2020

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-
26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 12-14 and 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Commercial Airline & Road Trips

NUMBER OF EXPECTED
AIR TRIPS & ROAD TRIPS IN 2020

AS OF JUNE 2157, 2020
Question: How many trips by

commercial airline do you expect to

. : = Air Tri Road Trips
take during the remainder of 2020? e cae TP
Question: How many r?ad trips do 5 or more _ Air Trips Mean
you expect to take during the 28,79 = 1.0 Trips
remainder of 2020?
Road Trips Mean

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed 1
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) 24.1%

Zero

27.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Excitement to Travel Now

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family 10- Extremely excited

12.1%
member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with
them sometime in the next month. 9 4.9% Up this week to
48.3% from
How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway Excited g 13.0% 45-1k% last
wee

is to a place you want to visit)
10.8%

7.6%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.
Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 18.1%

5.3%

4.6%

D

5.3%

Not excited 2

3.4%

O - Not at all excited 15.1%

_ : 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
DestlnatlonéAnalysts
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Excitement to Travel Now (Excited vs. Not Excited)

80%
Question: Imagine that a good friend (or i I March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27-29  ® April 3-5 W April 10-12
close fam“y member) asks you to take a W April 17-19 B April 24-26 B May 1-3 B May 8-10 May 15-17
May 22-24 m May 29-31 M June 5-7 June 12-14 M June 19-21

weekend getaway with them sometime in 70%
the next month.

60%
How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

50% ——
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 40%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205 ——
completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April
3-5,10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June o
5-7, 12-14 and 19-21 2020) 30%

20%

10%

0%

Not excited (0-4) Excited ((6-10)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Openness to Travel Information

10 - Extremely excited 11.1%
Question: At this moment, how excited
are you in learning about new, exciting 9 14.7%
travel experiences or destinations to visit?
8 10.3%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.

Data collected June 19-21, 2020)
8.4%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

0 - Not at all excited

0% 5% 10%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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11.6%

15%

14.7%

20%

22.6%

25%

46.2% this

week, up

from 43.7 %

last week

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%



Openness to Travel Information (Excited vs. Not Excited)

Question: At this moment, how excited
are you in learning about new, exciting
travel experiences or destinations to
visit?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,
1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214,
1,214 and 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected March
13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-
3,8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21
2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

1March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27-29
W April 17-19 W April 24-26 H May 1-3
May 22-24 ® May 29-31 M June 5-7

Not excited (0-4)

m April 3-5 B April 10-12
® May 8-10 May 15-17
June 12-14 M June 19-21

\

Excited (6-10)



Marketing Channels & Traveler Receptivity

Question: Please think about how Websites found via a search engine 38.7%

travel destinations could best reach
you with their messages right now.

Email 33.8%

Online content (articles and blogs) _ 26.3%
Where would you generally be MOST Facebook _ 50.1%
RECEPTIVE to learning about new
. . . e Advertisements on the Internet _ 16.1%
destinations to visit? (Please select all
that apply) — I
Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.) _ 14.5%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed Text messages _ 9.5%
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) ,

Twitter - 8.8%

Apps on my mobile phone - 7.4%
Pinterest - 5.4%
TikTok - 4.4%
Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings) - 4.3%
NONE OF THESE 19.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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36.3%
40.2%

Websites found via a search engine

Marketing O 1. o
Instagram
Channels & 2.1% .
- @ EEpm
Traveler 37.%
Rece ptivity Online content (articles and blogs) _23.%22"/3.1 "~ : ::il'l‘e;nials/GenZ
28.5% Boomers

12.5%
19.0%
Streaming video services 14.0%
10.4%
19.0%
Advertisements on the Internet 17.1%
12.8%
16.5%
Twitter
1.9%
16.1%
Text messages 8.2%
4.0%
11.9%
Apps on my mobile phone
4.0%
2.4%
TikTok 2.4%
0.8%
2.4%
Pinterest 3.8%
2.6%
8.0%

Digital influencers

0.9%

Destination ¢Analysts 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

* The coronavirus outbreak continues to adversely
impact trips

* But there are indicators that these trips may be
replaced with other travel. Upcoming travel plans
generally held steady for the third and 4th quarters,

« Excitement for near term travel and openness to
travel inspiration increased from last week

« Searches and social are where travelers are feeling

particularly receptive to destination marketing right
now




Pandemic
Etiquette +
Tourism




Travelers in Community are Unwanted

How much do you agree with the following

==Acree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

statement?
80%
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit 20%
my community right now.
60%
Agree, 34.5%
| 50%
40%
Strongly 30%
agree, 22.2% Neutral
~_(neither agree
nor disagree), 20% 15.5% 16.0% 16.4% 45099 15.5%
/ 27.8Y%, 1099, 13.0% 13.0% 13.1%
o
j :sr;gnrilz ‘ 10% g —
5.5% [;g’%%/r ee,
. 0] O%
April 17- April 24- May 1-3 May 8- May 15- May 22- May 29- June 5-7 June 12- June 19-
(Base: All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 19 26 10 17 24 31 14 21

and 1,205completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19 ,24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-
17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14 and 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Comfort with Home State Re-Opening

How much do you agree with the following

statement? ==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
60%
Statement: | am comfortable with my home state
re-opening its economy right now. 0 50.2% ]
0% 2 0w 46.9% 46.8% 4777
40.2% i
Agree, 34.5% 0% 40.3%4
\ 40%
Neutral
(neither 236,10,
agree nor 35.3% 36.5% 0 .
0
—_disagree), 30% 32.6%
24.4% 28
Strongly 20%
agree, 13.3%
Strongly/ \ _ 10%
disagree, Dlsagroee,
10.2% 17.7%
0%

May 1-3 May 8-10 May 15-17 May 22-24 May 29-31 June 5-7 June 12-14June 19-21

(Base: All respondents, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214 and 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-
14 and 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Satisfaction with State Economy Reopening

Question: Overall, how satisfied are
you with the manner in which YOUR Very satisfied

STATE ECONOMY is re-opening?
(Select one)

40.9%

Satisfied 33.1%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Neutral - Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied 29.9%
Unsatisfied 16.1%
28.2%
Very unsatisfied 12.1%

| don't know §0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Satisfaction with Rate of State Economy Reopening

11.0% 34.3%

Way too fast

Question: In your opinion, which
best describes the rate at which your

STATE ECONOMY is being re-opened? Too fast 23.2%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed

surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) Just right (nOt too slow, not too faSt) 44.3%

Too slow 12.7%

19.4%

v

Way too slow

| don't know 2.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Question: Which of these words EMOTIONS FEI.T DUR'NG THE RE'OPENING

describe FEELINGS YOU HAVE HAD at

any point during re-opening of the FREE (FINALLY")
economy? (Select only those you 1r N AT =R
have felt related to the Coronavirus
situation) RECONNECTED WITH FRIENDS EXC"ED
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed CAREFREE
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)
NONE OF THESE ‘ | v o E
Question: Which of these words describe FEELINGS YOU HAVE HAD at any point during ' :
re-opening of the economy? (Select only those you have felt related to the Coronavirus situation) D eStl N at 10N ¢ A na ly S t S

Destination ¢Ana ysts
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Restaurants & Retail Managing Customer Safety

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Agree, 43.7%

Statement: In my community, restaurants and
retail stores are generally managing customer
safety appropriately. 57.9%

Neutral
~_(neither agree
nor disagree),

(o)
Strongly / 28.6%
disagree, 2.9% ‘

Disagree,
10.6%

Strongly agree,
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) 14.2%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Satisfaction with Community Behavior

Question: How satisfied are you with Top 2-Box Score: Satisfied or Very Satisfied

the way people in your community

are doing each of the following?

Retail store operations and etiquette 50.0%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Treating other people with respect 48.8%

Restaurant operations and etiquette 48.1%

Keeping appropriate social distances 40.2%

Wearing masks in public 38.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Community Social Distancing

How much do you agree with the following
statement?

Statement: In my community, too many people
are NOT maintaining appropriate social distancing
when in public.

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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—  Agree, 34.3%

57.8% —

AN

Strongly
agree, 23.4%

Strongly/

disagree,
5.0%

Disagree,
15.7%

Neutral
~__(neither
agree nor
disagree),
21.6%



Community Face Mask Wearing

How much do you agree with the following

statement?
Agree, 29.8%
Statement: In my community, too many people
are not wearing face masks in public. 55.1% ~
(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020) Neutral (neither
Strongly agree, agree nor
25.3% ~_disagree), 21.4%

Strongly /
disagree, 7.6%
Disagree, 15.9%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



DEALBOOK NEWSLETTER

We’re Fighting Over Masks Now? HAWAII NEWS VOLCANIC ASH

David Shapiro: Can’t we find bigger
things than face masks to fight over?

By David Shapiro, Special to the Star-Advertiser = Today FEONMSE & &

FACE

- ks
To mask or not to mask? For Delts Air Lines, there’s no question. Alys=a Schukar for The New York Times ; " M a S K

Jura 19, 2020 f Yy =

Want this in your inbox each morning? Sign up here. | Av A I L A »
| | P

/£ '

Masks are a new flash point during reopenings

Yy
W ¢

As the United States continues to reopen — New York City, the
former epicenter of the pandemic, will enter a new phase on
Monday — a clash has arisen over the use of face masks to help
prevent the spread of the coronavirus.

Businesses and local governments are taking stands in different
ways:

e American Airlines barred a conservative activist from one of its
flights after he refused to wear a mask. It’s the latest sign of how
seriously airlines are taking the matter: Delta suggested earlier
this week that passengers who won't wear a mask may be barred
from future flights.




Wearing Facemasks

Question: How often do you
personally wear a mask when going Always
out in public? (Select one)

52.3%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed Usual |y 21.8%
surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020)
Sometimes 14.4%
Rarely
Never 4.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Question: In the PAST MONTH, which of the following
have you personally seen in your community?



Issues Experienced in Community

55.6%

Question: In the PAST MONTH, People not wearing masks when they should be
which of the following have you

personally seen in your Most people acting respectfully or appropriately

1 0
community? toward others >1.6%

People not keeping appropriate social distances 49.8%

(Base: All respondents, 1,205 completed

surveys. Data collected June 19-21, 2020 : : :
/ ) Acts of kindness (helping each other, smiles,

o
lending support, etc,) 39.2%

Crowd sizes that made me uncomfortable 30.4%

People being passive aggressive (dirty looks,

. 18.3%
sacrastic comments, etc.)

Arguing, squabbling, fighting over these issues 14.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY CHARACTERISTICS

DON'T WANT WANT
VISITORS YET VISITORS NOW
WHAT IS YOUR FRBEL N - [ o
GENDER?
DO YOU HAVE ANY YES -27-5% .13-5%
FAMILY OR FRIENDS
CONTRACTED THE
?

CORONAVIRUS? { BAETY GROH F3'2% F“%
| FEEL o -31-4% _75-3%

COMFORTABLE
GOING OUT IN MY

AGREE/AGREE

COMMUNITY TO NEUTRAL B > s .12-9%
UNDERTAKE
LOCAL ACTIVITIES STRONGLY
DISAGREE/ _47.0% B 11s%
DISAGREE
ALWAYS I > [ o
HOW OFTEN DO YOU
PERSONALLY WEAR WERALLY _18-5% -23-5%
A MASK WHEN
GOING OUT IN SOMETIMES 10.8% 18.9%
PUBLIC?
RARELY _3.9% _ 18.8%
NEVER 3.5% F9.4%
et — -
67.5% 33.6%
IN MY COMMUNITY, AGREE/AGREE ® °

TOO MANY PEOPLE
ARE NOT WEARING
FACE MASKS IN
PUBLIC

NEUTRAL B 5.4 B o2
STRONGLY

pisacree/ [N 17-1% N =
DISAGREE

Destination ¢Ana lysts



COMMUNITY BEHAVIOR

IN MY COMMUNITY,
RESTAURANTS AND
RETAIL STORES ARE
GENERALLY
MANAGING
CUSTOMER SAFETY
APPROPRIATELY

STRONGLY
AGREE/AGREE

DON'T WANT
VISITORS YET

WANT

NEUTRAL B 2:.0%

STRONGLY

DISAGREE/ B 6.0 | REZ
DISAGREE

RETAIL STORE

Destination ¢ Analysts
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OPERATIONS
& ETIQUETTE
OTHERS WITH
RESPECT
HOW SATISFIED ARE
YOU WITH THE WAY RESTAURANT
PEOPLE IN YOUR opreraTioNs [ 22.0% _71.2%
COMMUNITY ARE & ETIQUETTE
DOING EACH OF
THE FOLLOWING ? KEEPING
(% SATISFIED) APPROPRIATE .
SOCIAL -38'“’ -49'2%
DISTANCES
WEARING
MASKS IN I ;7 = I -
PUBLIC
VERY . .
7.4% 13.9%
SATISFIED : :
OVERALL, HOW
SATISFIED ARE YOU 34.6% 44.9%
SATISFIED 6% 9%
WITH HOW THE -
RESIDENTS OF
YOUR COMMUNITY NEUTRAL B 2o0% 23.8%

ARE BEHAVING AS
THE ECONOMY RE-
OPENS?

g

UNSATISFEIED 13.5%
VERY

8.6% 9
UNSATISFIED Il =5 | 2.8%

VISITORS NOW



KEY
TAKEAWAYS

* While many American travelers have
felt positive emotions around the
reopening of the economy, anxiety
and frustration remain present

« A perceived lack of appropriate
pandemic-etiquette behaviors within
their own communities is affecting
people’s openness to tourists in town

« Trustin people to behave safely
should increase comfort in travel and
tourism overall.




Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence ot Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week ot June 22nd




What is a

Predictive
Index?

L

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Waiting to
Travel

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 - 100



Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0% Waiting to
Not Ready to Travel 0 Ready to Travel

Travel

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0% /
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0.0% lIIII“ m;ﬁ
26 - 50 /6 - 100
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100.0 —Total

—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
0.0 yeer
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
The consistent upwa rd —International Travelers
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I Gender
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Points of Interest:

Safety concerns increased slightly among Women this week and decreased
slightly among Men.

This week less Women reported optimism that they expect the coronavirus
situation to “get better in the next month” while this stat for Men remained
largely unchanged week over week.

—=Female
Male



Points of Interest:
« This week all generations index similarly in contrast to the significant
fluctuation seen in recent weeks.

I G e n e rati O n « All generations showed small increases in safety concerns this week.

* Millennials continue to be the most likely to say they will travel before
the end of 2020.
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Points of Interest:

The Midwest continued to index highest amongst US regions this week and the
West region, for the first time, reported the lowest relative index.

The Northwest was the only region to see a decrease in safety concerns this
week, though these concerns remained higher than other regions.

One in ten respondents in the South reported they are “already traveling” nearly
twice the rate of other regions.
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Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:

* Rural respondents continue to index higher than their Urban and
Suburban counterparts, but at a significantly smaller margin.

T Of R . d « Urban respondents were the most likely to say their State's
y p e e S I e n Ce economy re-opened “Way too fast.”

* Rural respondents were the most likely to say they will avoid
"Crowded Destinations” while traveling this year.
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Points of Interest:
e Index scores amongst Peer-to-peer and Camping respondents

I_O d g I n g Ty p e dropped this week, though they remain relatively highest

compared to all segments currently tracked
Peer-to-peer lodging travelers reported high levels of excitement

U S e d I n ‘ a St 2 ye a rS to travel this week, while Campground and Luxury hotel travelers

were the most open to travel messaging.
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Points of Interest:

Average index scores dropped this week for travelers who love
City destinations, but scores rose slightly amongst travelers who
love Beaches, National Parks, Mountains and Deserts.
Comparatively, Mountain travelers reported being more receptive
to destination messaging in online content such as articles and
blogs while Desert travelers report preferring Instagram and
Beach travelers prefer online digital ads and phone apps.
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Points of Interest:
* Forthe most recent few weeks, higher levels of income has
consistently correlated with higher relative index scores.

| n CO ' ' \ e * Unsurprisingly, Affluent travelers continue to report the relatively

lowest levels of financial concerns.
« Affluent - Over $125K travelers expect to take an average of 1.3
airline trips and 2.0 road trips before the end of 2020.
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THOSE WHO ARE READY TO TRAVEL:

« Skew older and affluent

« Expect the coronavirus situation in the U.S. to get
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Lisio better in the next month

2d

* Feel comfortable going out into and experiencing
their communitr and are likelier than the average
American traveler to have dined out, hung out
with fl:'iends and taken a leisure trip in the past
mont

e Likelier to feel that their home state was too slow
in re-opening

» Consider restaurants and retail stores in their
community to be appropriately managing
customer safety

 Are satisfied with how people in their community
are behaving as the economy re-opens




THOSE WHO ARE READY 10 TRAVEL:

» Pre-Covid, the majority considered leisure travel to
be essential or very important to their lifestyle

« At this moment, nearl¥ all would feel safe taking a
road trip and visiting friends and family

- Expect to travel this Fall and have plans to take a
leisure trip this year, with the highest percentage
reporting planned trips next month

» The vast majority plan to take at least one air and one
road trip this year

» Say that discounts and deals make them more
interested in traveling in the next three months

* Would be receptive to travel marketing online,
particularly websites found via a search engine,
articles/blogs and email
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

The momentum towards travel readiness
and marketability that had built up in the
last several weeks has continued to retreat \
this week after reversing course last week .
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Those who are indexing as Ready to Travel
are more experienced going out for leisure
in the pandemic environment, and also
likelier to have observed behaviors that
have made them feel safe
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I Next/Ongoing
Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gits on social
media

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com




We Can Help You

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
Persona Research
Online Focus Groups
Custom Insights

info@destinationanalysts.com



Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-19-insights/covid-19-webinars/

Destination ¢Analy5ts


https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/covid-19-webinars/

Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&
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